Area |l Traffic Waiver Schedule + $135 Court Costs

State Code

Oxford City Section Title

4301 LIQUOR CONTROL LAW

4301.62

4301.64 529.02

Open Container

Consumption in
a Motor Vehicle

4503 LICENSING OF MOTOR VEHICLES

4503.05
4503.11
4503.12

4503.21
4503.30

335.09

Misuse of Noncommercial
Vehicle

Failure to File

Transfer or Registration
Failure to Display/Expired
Tags

Display of Placards

4507 DRIVER'S LICENSE LAW

4507.02 335.02
4507.05 335.03
4507.31

4507.35 335.06

Permitting Operation Without a
License 2 Priors of more within 3
yrs. = M1

Temporary Instructor Permit
Permit a Minor to operate a
motor vehicle

Failure to Display O/L 2 Priors or
more within 3 yrs. = M1

4509 FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

4509.74

Failure to Report Accident

US $'s State
Codes Misdemeanor Class
40 minor
Court 4
Court 4
40 minor
Court 4
40 minor
Court 3
Court Unclassified or 1
40.00 minor
Court 1
Court Unclassified or 1
40 minor

4510 DRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENSION, CANCELLATION, REVOCATION

4510.11

4510.12C1

4510.12C 2

4510.12C 2

4510.14
4510.16

335.071

335.072
4510.21

335.073

Driving Under Suspension
or violating a restriction

No Operator's License

Expired Operator's
License 1st or 2nd offense
in 3 yrs.

Expired Operator's
License 3rd offense or
more in 3 yrs.

Driving under an OVI
Suspension

Driving under a Financial
Responsibility Susp 3rd
offense in 3 yrs. = M1
Failure to Reinstate
License 3rd offense in 3
yrs. = M1

Court 1

Court Unclassified

40 with proof

of valid

operator's
license minor
Court 1
Court 1
Court Unclassified or 1
Court Unclassified or 1

4511 TRAFFIC LAWS - OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLES



4511.03
4511.12
4511.15

4511.16

4511.17(A)(1)

4511.17(A)(1)

4511.17(A) (2)

4511.19
4511.19
4511.19
4511.19
4511.19 (B)

4511.19 (4)
4511.20

4511.20.2
4511.20.3
4511.20.4 (A)

4511.21

4511.21

4511.21

331.20

313.01

313.06

313.07

313.08

313.08

333.01

333.01

333.01

333.01

333.02

333.03

333.03

% Emergency Vehicles
Proceed With Caution
% Obeying Traffic
Control Devices

% Flashing Traffic
Signals

% Unauthorized Signs &
Signals

Tampering With Traffic
Control Device or
Manhole Cover
Tampering with Traffic
Control Device or
Manhole Cover which
creates a risk of physical
harm

% Driving Upon Freshly
Applied Pavement
Marking

Driving While Under the
Influence of Alcohol or
Drugs (OVI)

OVI. 2nd Offense in 6
years

OVI. 3rd Offense in 6
years

OVI 4th Offense in 6
years

OVI Underage, 18-20
years old

Physical Control while
under the Influence

¥ Reckless Operation
Operating Without
Reasonable Control
Wrongful Entrustment
Driving while texting
**Speeding in a 50, 55,
60 or 65 zone
Speeding 36 mph or
more in a school zone
or in a business district
of a municipal

corporation

Speeding 51 mph or more

in other than a business
district or municipal
corporation

40

40

40

40

Court

Court

40

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court
40

40
Court
40

40

Court

Court

minor
minor
minor

minor

M/1 or F/5

minor

1
Felony 4
M3/M4

1
minor

minor

Unclassified or 1
unclassified

minor



4511.21(A)
4511.22
4511.25
4511.25.1
4511.26

4511.27
4511.28
4511.29

4511.30
4511.32
4511.33
4511.34
4511.35
4511.36
4511.37

4511.38
4511.39
4511.41
4511.42
4511.43
4511.43.1
4511.44

4511.44.1

4511.45

4511.45.1

4511.46
4511.48

4511.48.1

333.03
333.04
333.01
333.07
331.02

331.02
331.04
331.06

333.06
331.30
331.08
331.09

331.10
331.12

331.13

331.14

331.16

331.17

331.19

331.18

331.22

371.01

331.22

331.24

371.03

371.03

#* Assured Cleared
Distance with proof of
insurance

%* Slow Speed

% Lanes of Travel
Drag Racing

¥* Vehicles Traveling in

Opposite Directions

¥* Overtaking & Passing
¥ Passing on Right
¥* Driving Left of Center

% Passing Left of Center
¥ One Way Streets

% Marked Lanes

¥#* Follow Too Closely

% Divided Roadways

¥* mproper Turns

% Prohibited "U" Turn

¥ |mproper Starting &
Backing

% Turn and Stop Signals
¥* Right of Way at
Intersections

¥* Right of Way When
Turning Left

* Highway Right of Way

¥ Stop at Sidewalk Area
¥* Right of Way on Public
Highway

¥* Pedestrian Right of
Way

*Right of Way Public
Safety Vehicle

¥* Right of Way Funeral
Procession

¥* Right of Way
Pedestrian in Cross
Walk

% Fail to Yield Right of
Way/Accident

¥* Intoxicated Pedestrian
on Highway

40
40
40
Court
40

40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

Court

40

40

40

40

minor

minor

minor

minor

minor
minor
minor

minor
minor
minor
minor
minor
minor
minor

minor

minor

minor

minor

minor

minor

minor

minor

M2/M3/M4

minor

minor

minor

minor



% Riding Outside Motor
4511.51 371.06 Vehicle

% Bicycles - Improper
4511.52.1 373.01 - .0¢ Operation

¥ Motorcycles, Bicycles

4511.53 373.02 and Snow Mobiles

¥#* Driving Through
4511.60 331.29 Safety Zone

Duties at Railroad Grade
4511.62 331.39 Crossing

¥#* Vehicles Required to
Stop at Railroad Grade

4511.63 331.40 Crossing
4511.66 351.12  *Parking on Highway
4511.68 351.03  ¥Parking Prohibitions

Parking in Handicapped
4511.69 (F) 351.17 Zone
Parking in Wrong

4511.69 Direction

¥* Obstructing View of
4511.70 Driver

¥ Driving on Closed
4511.71 331.26 Highway
4511.71 331.37  ¥Driving upon Sidewalk

#* Following Emergency

4511.72 331.27 Motor Vehicle

#* Driving Over Fire
4511.73 331.28 Hose
4511.75 331.38 Stopping for School Bus

Child Restraint, State

Resident and Non-
4511.81 resident

Child Restraint Resident

and Non-resident 2 or

More Offenses Within 1

4511.81 yr.
4511.82 331.42 Littering Offenses
4513 TRAFFIC LAWS - EQUIPMENT; LOADS
4513.02 337.01 Unsafe Motor Vehicle
Bumpers on Motor
4513.02.1 Vehicle
4513.04 337.03 Headlights
Tail Lights / Rear Tag
4513.05 337.04 Lights

Safety Lighting of
4513.07 337.07 Commercial Vehicle

40

40

40

40

Court

40
40
40

250

40

40

40

40

40

40
Court

40

Court
40

40

40
40

40

40

minor

minor

minor

minor

minor
minor
minor

no class

minor

minor

minor

minor

minor

minor
no class

minor

minor

minor

minor
minor

minor

minor



4513.07.1
4513.09

4513.11
4513.13
4513.15
4513.20
4513.21

4513.22
4513.23
4513.24
4513.26.3(A)

4513.26.3(B)

4513.28

4513.29

4513.30

4513.31
4513.32

4513.34

337.24

337.08

337.17
337.18
337.19

337.20

337.21
337.22

338.06

Improper or NO Brake
Lights

Flag or Red Light on Load
No Slow Moving Vehicle
Emblem

Back-up Lights

Fail to Dim Headlights
Defective Brakes

Horns, Warning Devices
Defective or Improper
Muffler

Rearview Mirrors
Windshield Wipers
Driver - No Seat Belt

Passenger - No Seat Belt
Display of Warning
Devices on Disabled
Vehicles

*Transporting
Explosives/No placard to
transport explosives

*oad Extending on Left
Side

339.08 - .09 Improperly Secured Load

339.07

*Towing Requirements

*Special Permit

4549 MOTOR VEHICLE CRIMES

4549.02

4549.08
4549.10

4549.18

335.09

Leaving Scene of Accident

Unauthorized Use of
Plates

No Placard

No Plates, Commercial
Car

5515 STATE HIGHWAYS - USE; OBSTRUCTION

5515.07

Loitering in Rest Area

5577 LOAD LIMITS ON HIGHWAYS

5577.04
5577.05
5577.11

Overweight up to 2,000
Ibs.

Oversize Vehicle
Insufficient Mud Flaps

5589 OFFENSES RELATING TO HIGHWAYS

5589.21

Train Blocked Roads

5728 HIGHWAY USE TAX

5728.02

5728.02

Highway Tax Permit

Highway Tax Permit 2nd

and Subsequent Offenses

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
30

20

40

40

40

40
40

40

Court

Court
40

40

40

Call for amount

40

40

Court

40

Court

minor
minor
minor
minor
minor
minor
minor
minor
minor
minor
minor

minor

minor

minor

minor

minor

minor

minor

1

40or3
minor

minor

no class

no class

no class

no class

1

minor



*2nd Offense Within 1

Year (Except speeding) Court
**3rd Offense Within 1

Year Court
**4th Offense within 1

Year Court

In addition to the waiver amounts court costs must be paid

Eff. 07-18-22
Most of the above offenses can be paid on line





