## Area II Traffic Waiver Schedule + \$135 Court Costs

US \$'s State

State Code		Section Title	Codes	Misdemeanor Class	
4301 LIQUO	R CONTROI	LAW			
4301.62		Open Container	40	minor	
4301.02		open container	40	minor	
		Consumption in			
4301.64	529.02	a Motor Vehicle	Court	4	
4503 LICENSING OF MOTOR VEHICLES					
		Misuse of Noncommercial			
4503.05		Vehicle	Court	4	
4503.11		Failure to File	40	minor	
4503.12		Transfer or Registration	Court	4	
		Failure to Display/Expired			
4503.21	335.09	Tags	40	minor	
4503.30	000100	Display of Placards	Court	3	
4507 DRIVE			ooun	0	
		Permitting Operation Without a			
		License 2 Priors of more within 3			
4507.02	335.02	vrs. = M1	Court	Unclassified or 1	
4507.05	335.03	Temporary Instructor Permit	40.00	minor	
1007.00	000100	Permit a Minor to operate a	10.00		
4507.31		motor vehicle	Court	1	
		Failure to Display O/L 2 Priors or		-	
4507.35	335.06	more within 3 yrs. = M1	Court	Unclassified or 1	
<b>4509 FINANG</b>	CIAL RESPO	ONSIBILITY			
4509.74		Failure to Report Accident	40	minor	
4509.74 4510 DRIVE	R'S LICENS	Failure to Report Accident		minor CATION	
	R'S LICENS	Failure to Report Accident E SUSPENSION, CANCELL			
	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL			
4510 DRIVER	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension	ATION, REVO	CATION	
	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL			
<b>4510 DRIVER</b> 4510.11	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction	ATION, REVO	CATION 1	
4510 DRIVER	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension	ATION, REVO	CATION	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License	ATION, REVO Court Court	CATION 1	
<b>4510 DRIVER</b> 4510.11	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof	CATION 1	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid	CATION 1	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's	CATION 1 Unclassified	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs.	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid	CATION 1	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs. Expired Operator's	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's	CATION 1 Unclassified	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs.	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's	CATION 1 Unclassified	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs. Expired Operator's	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's	CATION 1 Unclassified	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2	R'S LICENS	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs. Expired Operator's License 3rd offense or more in 3 yrs.	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's license	CATION 1 Unclassified minor	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2 4510.12 C 2		E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs. Expired Operator's License 3rd offense or more in 3 yrs. Driving under an OVI	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's license Court	CATION 1 Unclassified minor	
<b>4510 DRIVER</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2 4510.12 C 2	<b>R'S LICENS</b>	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs. Expired Operator's License 3rd offense or more in 3 yrs. Driving under an OVI Suspension	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's license	CATION 1 Unclassified minor 1	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2 4510.12 C 2		E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs. Expired Operator's License 3rd offense or more in 3 yrs. Driving under an OVI Suspension Driving under a Financial	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's license Court	CATION 1 Unclassified minor 1	
<b>4510 DRIVER</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2 4510.12 C 2	335.071	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs. Expired Operator's License 3rd offense or more in 3 yrs. Driving under an OVI Suspension Driving under a Financial Responsibility Susp 3rd	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's license Court Court	CATION 1 Unclassified minor 1 1	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2 4510.12 C 2 4510.12 C 2		E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs. Expired Operator's License 3rd offense or more in 3 yrs. Driving under an OVI Suspension Driving under a Financial Responsibility Susp 3rd offense in 3 yrs. = M1	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's license Court	CATION 1 Unclassified minor 1	
<b>4510 DRIVER</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2 4510.12 C 2	335.071	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs. Expired Operator's License 3rd offense or more in 3 yrs. Driving under an OVI Suspension Driving under a Financial Responsibility Susp 3rd offense in 3 yrs. = M1 Failure to Reinstate	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's license Court Court	CATION 1 Unclassified minor 1 1	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2 4510.12 C 2 4510.12 C 2	335.071 335.072	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs. Expired Operator's License 3rd offense or more in 3 yrs. Driving under an OVI Suspension Driving under a Financial Responsibility Susp 3rd offense in 3 yrs. = M1 Failure to Reinstate License 3rd offense in 3	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's license Court Court Court	CATION 1 Unclassified minor 1 1 1 Unclassified or 1	
<b>4510 DRIVE</b> 4510.11 4510.12 C 1 4510.12 C 2 4510.12 C 2 4510.12 C 2 4510.14 4510.16 4510.21	335.071 335.072 335.073	E SUSPENSION, CANCELL Driving Under Suspension or violating a restriction No Operator's License Expired Operator's License 1st or 2nd offense in 3 yrs. Expired Operator's License 3rd offense or more in 3 yrs. Driving under an OVI Suspension Driving under a Financial Responsibility Susp 3rd offense in 3 yrs. = M1 Failure to Reinstate	ATION, REVO Court Court 40 with proof of valid operator's license Court Court Court Court	CATION 1 Unclassified minor 1 1	

		★Emergency Vehicles		
4511.03	331.20	Proceed With Caution	40	minor
4511.12	313.01	★Obeying Traffic Control Devices	40	minor
4511.15	313.06		40	minor
4511.16	313.07	♥Unauthorized Signs & Signals	40	minor
		Tampering With Traffic Control Device or		
4511.17(A)(1)	313.08	Manhole Cover Tampering with Traffic	Court	3
		Control Device or Manhole Cover which creates a risk of physical		
4511.17(A)(1)	313.08	harm ★Driving Upon Freshly	Court	M/1 or F/5
4511.17(A) (2)		Applied Pavement Marking Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol or	40	minor
4511.19	333.01	Drugs (OVI) OVI. 2nd Offense in 6	Court	1
4511.19	333.01	years OVI. 3rd Offense in 6	Court	1
4511.19	333.01	years OVI 4th Offense in 6	Court	1
4511.19	333.01	years OVI Underage, 18-20	Court	Felony 4
4511.19 (B)		years old Physical Control while	Court	M3/M4
4511.19 (4)		under the Influence	Court	1
4511.20	333.02	★Reckless Operation Operating Without	40	minor
4511.20.2		Reasonable Control	40	minor
4511.20.3		Wrongful Entrustment	Court	Unclassified or 1
4511.20.4 (A)		Driving while texting **Speeding in a 50, 55,	40	unclassified
4511.21	333.03	60 or 65 zone Speeding 36 mph or more in a school zone	40	minor
		or in a business district of a municipal		
4511.21	333.03	corporation Speeding 51 mph or more in other than a business district or municipal	Court	4
4511.21		corporation	Court	4

		★Assured Cleared Distance with proof of		
4511.21(A)	333.03	insurance	40	minor
4511.22	333.04	<b>★</b> Slow Speed	40	minor
4511.25	333.01	★Lanes of Travel	40	minor
4511.25.1	333.07	Drag Racing	Court	1
		★Vehicles Traveling in		
4511.26	331.02	Opposite Directions	40	minor
4511.27	331.02	Overtaking & Passing	40	minor
4511.28	331.04	★Passing on Right	40	minor
4511.29	331.06	✤Driving Left of Center	40	minor
4511.30	333.06	♣Passing Left of Center	40	minor
4511.32	331.30	✤One Way Streets	40	minor
4511.33	331.08	★Marked Lanes	40	minor
4511.34	331.09	★Follow Too Closely	40	minor
4511.35		✤Divided Roadways	40	minor
4511.36	331.10	<b>≭</b> Improper Turns	40	minor
4511.37	331.12	♣Prohibited "U" Turn	40	minor
		Improper Starting &		
4511.38	331.13	Backing	40	minor
4511.39	331.14	<b>帯</b> Turn and Stop Signals <b>帯</b> Right of Way at	40	minor
4511.41	331.16	Intersections Right of Way When	40	minor
4511.42	331.17	Turning Left	40	minor
4511.43	331.19	₩Highway Right of Way	40	minor
4511.43.1	331.18	★Stop at Sidewalk Area ★Right of Way on Public	40	minor
4511.44	331.22	Highway ★Pedestrian Right of	40	minor
4511.44.1	371.01	Way	40	minor
4511.45	331.22	*Right of Way Public Safety Vehicle ★Right of Way Funeral	Court	M2/M3/M4
4511.45.1	331.24	Procession ★Right of Way	40	minor
4511.46	371.03	Pedestrian in Cross Walk	40	minor
4511.48	371.03	<ul> <li>★Fail to Yield Right of</li> <li>Way/Accident</li> <li>★Intoxicated Pedestrian</li> </ul>	40	minor
4511.48.1		➡ Intoxicated Pedestrian on Highway	40	minor

		★Riding Outside Motor		
4511.51	371.06	Vehicle	40	minor
	01 1100	★Bicycles - Improper		
4511.52.1	373.0109	9 Operation	40	minor
		•		
		★Motorcycles, Bicycles		
4511.53	373.02	and Snow Mobiles	40	minor
		★Driving Through		
4511.60	331.29	Safety Zone	40	minor
		Duties at Railroad Grade		
4511.62	331.39	Crossing	Court	4
		★Vehicles Required to		
4544.00	004 40	Stop at Railroad Grade	10	
4511.63	331.40	Crossing	40	minor
4511.66	351.12	♣Parking on Highway	40	minor
4511.68	351.03	★Parking Prohibitions	40	minor
	054.47	Parking in Handicapped	250	
4511.69 (F)	351.17	Zone Parking in Wrong	250	no class
4511.69		Direction	40	minor
1011100		Obstructing View of	10	
4511.70		Driver	40	minor
		✤Driving on Closed		
4511.71	331.26	Highway	40	minor
		5		
4511.71	331.37	★Driving upon Sidewalk	40	minor
		★Following Emergency		
4511.72	331.27	Motor Vehicle	40	minor
		★Driving Over Fire		
4511.73	331.28	Hose	40	minor
4511.75	331.38	Stopping for School Bus	Court	no class
		Child Restraint, State		
4511.81		Resident and Non- resident	40	minor
4311.01		Child Restraint Resident	40	minor
		and Non-resident 2 or		
		More Offenses Within 1		
4511.81		yr.	Court	4
4511.82	331.42	Littering Offenses	40	minor
		EQUIPMENT; LOADS		
4513.02	337.01	Unsafe Motor Vehicle	40	minor
4512 02 1		Bumpers on Motor	40	minor
4513.02.1 4513.04	337.03	Vehicle Headlights	40 40	minor minor
7010.04	557.05	Tail Lights / Rear Tag	-0	
4513.05	337.04	Lights	40	minor
		Safety Lighting of		
4513.07	337.07	Commercial Vehicle	40	minor

		Improper or NO Brake			
4513.07.1	337.24	Lights	40	minor	
		3			
4513.09	337.08	Flag or Red Light on Load No Slow Moving Vehicle	40	minor	
4513.11		Emblem	40	minor	
4513.13		Back-up Lights	40	minor	
4513.15	337.17	Fail to Dim Headlights	40	minor	
4513.20	337.18	Defective Brakes	40	minor	
4513.21	337.19	Horns, Warning Devices	40	minor	
		Defective or Improper			
4513.22	337.20	Muffler	40	minor	
4513.23	337.21	Rearview Mirrors	40	minor	
4513.24	337.22	Windshield Wipers	40	minor	
4513.26.3(A)		Driver - No Seat Belt	30	minor	
( )					
4513.26.3(B)		Passenger - No Seat Belt	20	minor	
( )		Display of Warning			
		Devices on Disabled			
4513.28		Vehicles	40	minor	
		*-			
		*Transporting			
		Explosives/No placard to		_	
4513.29	338.06	transport explosives	40	minor	
		*Load Extending on Left			
4513.30		Side	40	minor	
4010.00			40	minor	
4513.31	339.08 - 0	9 Improperly Secured Load	40	minor	
4513.32	339.07	*Towing Requirements	40	minor	
4513.34		*Special Permit	40	minor	
<b>4549 MOTOR</b>				-	
<b>4549 MOTOR</b> 4549.02		CRIMES	Court		
<b>4549 MOTOR</b> 4549.02	R VEHICLE	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident	Court	1	
4549.02	R VEHICLE	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of		1	
4549.02 4549.08		<b>CRIMES</b> Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates	Court	1 4 or 3	
4549.02	335.09	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard		1	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10		CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial	Court 40	1 4 or 3 minor	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18	335.09	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car	Court	1 4 or 3	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b>	335.09	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car S - USE; OBSTRUCTION	Court 40 40	1 4 or 3 minor minor	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b> 5515.07	335.09 <b>HIGHWAYS</b>	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car S - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area	Court 40	1 4 or 3 minor	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b>	335.09 <b>HIGHWAYS</b>	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car S - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area HIGHWAYS	Court 40 40	1 4 or 3 minor minor	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b> 5515.07 <b>5577 LOAD L</b>	335.09 <b>HIGHWAYS</b>	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car S - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area	Court 40 40 40	1 4 or 3 minor minor no class	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b> 5515.07 <b>5577 LOAD L</b> 5577.04	335.09 <b>HIGHWAYS</b>	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car S - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area HIGHWAYS Overweight up to 2,000 lbs.	Court 40 40 40 Call for amount	1 4 or 3 minor minor no class no class	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b> 5515.07 <b>5577 LOAD L</b> 5577.04 5577.05	335.09 <b>HIGHWAYS</b>	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car S - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area HIGHWAYS Overweight up to 2,000 lbs. Oversize Vehicle	Court 40 40 40 Call for amount 40	1 4 or 3 minor minor no class no class no class	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b> 5515.07 <b>5577 LOAD L</b> 5577.04 5577.05 5577.11	335.09 HIGHWAYS .IMITS ON H	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car S - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area HIGHWAYS Overweight up to 2,000 lbs. Oversize Vehicle Insufficient Mud Flaps	Court 40 40 40 Call for amount	1 4 or 3 minor minor no class no class	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b> 5515.07 <b>5577 LOAD L</b> 5577.04 5577.05 5577.11	335.09 HIGHWAYS .IMITS ON H	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car S - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area HIGHWAYS Overweight up to 2,000 lbs. Oversize Vehicle	Court 40 40 40 Call for amount 40	1 4 or 3 minor minor no class no class no class	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b> 5515.07 <b>5577 LOAD L</b> 5577.04 5577.05 5577.11 <b>5589 OFFEN</b>	335.09 HIGHWAYS IMITS ON H	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car 5 - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area HIGHWAYS Overweight up to 2,000 lbs. Oversize Vehicle Insufficient Mud Flaps TING TO HIGHWAYS Train Blocked Roads	Court 40 40 40 Call for amount 40 40	1 4 or 3 minor minor no class no class no class no class	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b> 5515.07 <b>5577 LOAD L</b> 5577.04 5577.05 5577.11 <b>5589 OFFEN</b> 5589.21	335.09 HIGHWAYS IMITS ON H	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car S - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area HIGHWAYS Overweight up to 2,000 lbs. Oversize Vehicle Insufficient Mud Flaps TING TO HIGHWAYS Train Blocked Roads X	Court 40 40 40 Call for amount 40 40	1 4 or 3 minor minor no class no class no class no class	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b> 5515.07 <b>5577 LOAD L</b> 5577.04 5577.05 5577.11 <b>5589 OFFEN</b> 5589.21 <b>5728 HIGHW</b>	335.09 HIGHWAYS IMITS ON H	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car 5 - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area HIGHWAYS Overweight up to 2,000 lbs. Oversize Vehicle Insufficient Mud Flaps TING TO HIGHWAYS Train Blocked Roads	Court 40 40 40 Call for amount 40 40 Court	1 4 or 3 minor minor no class no class no class no class	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b> 5515.07 <b>5577 LOAD L</b> 5577.04 5577.05 5577.11 <b>5589 OFFEN</b> 5589.21 <b>5728 HIGHW</b>	335.09 HIGHWAYS IMITS ON H	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car S - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area HIGHWAYS Overweight up to 2,000 lbs. Oversize Vehicle Insufficient Mud Flaps TING TO HIGHWAYS Train Blocked Roads X Highway Tax Permit	Court 40 40 40 Call for amount 40 40 Court	1 4 or 3 minor minor no class no class no class no class	
4549.02 4549.08 4549.10 4549.18 <b>5515 STATE</b> 5515.07 <b>5577 LOAD L</b> 5577.04 5577.05 5577.11 <b>5589 OFFEN</b> 5589.21 <b>5728 HIGHW</b>	335.09 HIGHWAYS IMITS ON H	CRIMES Leaving Scene of Accident Unauthorized Use of Plates No Placard No Plates, Commercial Car S - USE; OBSTRUCTION Loitering in Rest Area HIGHWAYS Overweight up to 2,000 lbs. Oversize Vehicle Insufficient Mud Flaps TING TO HIGHWAYS Train Blocked Roads X	Court 40 40 40 Call for amount 40 40 Court	1 4 or 3 minor minor no class no class no class no class	

*2nd Offense Within 1		
Year (Except speeding)	Court	4
**3rd Offense Within 1		
Year	Court	4
**4th Offense within 1		
Year	Court	3

In addition to the waiver amounts court costs must be paid Eff. 07-18-22 Most of the above offenses can be paid on line